FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Walters to Engrossed House Bill No. 525 by Representative Walters

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "B. The commission shall be comprised of the following members:"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, change "Louisiana Nursing Association." to "Louisiana State Nurses
- 6 Association."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert "(13) One member from Woman's Hospital of
- 9 Baton Rouge.
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 27, change "members" to "member"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:
- "(5) The member listed in Paragraph (B)(13) of this Section shall be selected
- by the president of Woman's Hospital of Baton Rouge."